## RESOLUTION

## APPOINTMENT OF COMMUNITY CRIMINAL JUSTICE BOARD MEMBERS

- WHEREAS, the Community Criminal Justice Board for the Colonial Community Corrections has been created; and
- WHEREAS, § 53.1-183 of the Code of Virginia, requires appointments to CCJB's be made by local governing bodies; and
- WHEREAS, James City County is required to appoint three members to serve a three-year term.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby appoint the Chief Magistrate of the 9th Judicial Circuit or designee, the Chief of Police of James City County, and the Director of Clinical Services of the Colonial Services Board to three year terms as the James City County members.

Perry M. DePue

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
Sanford B. Wanner Deputy Clerk to the Board	SISK EDWARDS MAGOON TAYLOR DEPUE	AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 21st day of August,

ccjb.res

1995.